

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 6 June 2021 5 June 2024 10365753 Initial date of certification: Certification decision date: 6 June 2018 6 June 2021

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Food Safety Management System of:

## **GASCOGNE FLEXIBLE**

1 rue Louis Blanc, BP 78, 40102 DAX CEDEX, France

has been assessed by Lloyd's Register and determined to comply with the requirements of:

## Food Safety System Certification 22000, FSSC 22000

Certification scheme for food safety management systems consisting of the following elements:

ISO22000:2018, ISO/TS 22002-4:2013 and additional FSSC22000 requirements (version 5.1)

Food Chain (Sub) Category: I

Approval number(s): FSSC 22000 - 00012910-001

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 00012910

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Glue Laminating, extrusion lamination or/and of synthetic resin or bioresin onto a substrate material (paper, aluminium, film), wet coating of formulation (dispersion/solution) onto a substrate material (paper, film) with or without printing (flexography, heliography), slitting and winding for flexible packagings intended for the food industry This audit included the following central FSMS processes managed by Gascogne emballage : purchasing, IT, research and development , regulatory , human ressources

DanifOlik

Daniel Oliva Marcilio de Souza Area Operations Manager - South Europe Issued by: LRQA France SAS for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited





The authenticity can be verified in the FSSC22000 database of Certified Organizations available on www.fssc22000.com

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA France SAS, Tour Swiss Life, 1 Boulevard Marius Vivier Merle, Cedex 03, 69443 Lyon, France for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom